

Misc Case No. 04/2025 (R. No . 38 /2025)

Order No. 1.

Dated. 25.06.2025

Petitioner files an application together with affidavit, V-Nama, U/S 8 of BNSS.
Register the same as Misc Case.
Petitioner also files a copy of application and the same be kept with the case record.

Fix : 02.07.2025 for office report.

D/C

**Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Jalpaiguri**