

Misc Case No. 4/ 2025 (38/2025)

Order No. 03

Dated. 18.09.2025.

Record is fixed for SR, A/D.

Petitioner is present today.

Ld. Advocate for petitioner files a petition for amending the plaint.

Perused the prayer.

Let the petition be kept with the case record.

Fix: 16.01.2026 for hearing of petition for filing amendment petition.

D/C

**Additional District Judge
1st Court, Jalpaiguri**