

JOCODENOWB 00768

Misc Case No. 04/ 2025 (38/2025)

Order No. 07
Dated. 13.05.2026

Record is fixed for hearing of petition for filing amendment petition .
Petitioner and respondent files hazira through ld lawyer .
An amendment petition is filed by the petitioner u/o 6 rule 17 C.P.C.
Perused the amendment petition .
Hd both sides. Ld Adv. For the O.P. raised no objection . Therefore
petition u/o 6 rule 17 C.P.C. is allowed on consent.
Petitioner files W.S. Let it be kept with the record .

D/C

Additional District Judge
1st Court, Jalpaiguri

later
Dated 13.05.2026

Amended petition u/s 26 of Hindu Marriage Act is filed .
Let it be accepted .
Fix: 08/06/2026 for appearance and hearing the aforesaid petition .

D/C

Additional District Judge
1st Court, Jalpaiguri