

JOCODENOWB 00768

Misc Case No. 04/ 2025 ( 38/2025)

Order No. 08  
Dated. 08.06.2026

Record is fixed for appearance and hearing aforesaid petition .  
Petitioner and respondent files hazira through ld lawyer .  
Fix 29/06/2026 appearance and hearing aforesaid petition .

D/C

Additional District Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri